South Carolina Legislature

April 19, 2024, 02:54:22 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*0894 (Rat #0276, Act #0247 of 2014) General Bill, By Massey and Alexander
Similar (H 4472)
Summary: Criminal Justice Academy

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 14-1-240 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT A FIVE DOLLAR SURCHARGE TO FUND TRAINING AT THE SOUTH CAROLINA CRIMINAL JUSTICE
ACADEMY MUST BE LEVIED ON ALL FINES, FORFEITURES, ESCHEATMENTS, OR OTHER MONETARY PENALTIES
IMPOSED IN THE GENERAL SESSIONS COURT OR IN MAGISTRATES OR MUNICIPAL COURT FOR MISDEMEANOR
TRAFFIC OFFENSES OR FOR NONTRAFFIC VIOLATIONS, TO PROVIDE FOR THE TRANSMITTAL OF REVENUE
COLLECTED FROM THE SURCHARGE, TO PROVIDE FOR THE EXAMINATION OF FINANCIAL RECORDS BY THE
STATE AUDITOR UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE ACT SHALL SUNSET ON JUNE

30, 2016. - ratified title

12/17/13
12/17/13
01/14/14
01/14/14
01/22/14
03/26/14
04/02/14
04/02/14
05/20/14
05/20/14
05/22/14
05/27/14
05/27/14
05/28/14
05/29/14
05/29/14
05/29/14
05/30/14
06/05/14
06/06/14
06/13/14
06/16/14

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 63)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 63)
Referred to Subcommittee: Hembree (ch), Massey, McElveen
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 29)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 18)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 18)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 29)

Roll call Ayes-25 Nays-18 (Senate Journal-page 29)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 16)
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 2)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 2)
Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 37)
Read second time (House Journal-page 60)

Roll call Yeas-89 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 60)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 61)
Read third time and enrolled

Ratified R 276

Signed By Governor

Effective date See Act for Effective Date

Act No. 247

Page 1 of 1



