## South Carolina Legislature

April 19, 2024, 02:54:22 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S\*0894 (Rat #0276, Act #0247 of 2014) General Bill, By Massey and Alexander *Similar (H 4472)* 

**Summary:** Criminal Justice Academy

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 14-1-240 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A FIVE DOLLAR SURCHARGE TO FUND TRAINING AT THE SOUTH CAROLINA CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY MUST BE LEVIED ON ALL FINES, FORFEITURES, ESCHEATMENTS, OR OTHER MONETARY PENALTIES IMPOSED IN THE GENERAL SESSIONS COURT OR IN MAGISTRATES OR MUNICIPAL COURT FOR MISDEMEANOR TRAFFIC OFFENSES OR FOR NONTRAFFIC VIOLATIONS, TO PROVIDE FOR THE TRANSMITTAL OF REVENUE COLLECTED FROM THE SURCHARGE, TO PROVIDE FOR THE EXAMINATION OF FINANCIAL RECORDS BY THE STATE AUDITOR UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE ACT SHALL SUNSET ON JUNE 30, 2016. - ratified title

12/17/13	Senate	Prefiled
12/17/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/14/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 63)
01/14/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 63)
01/22/14	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Hembree (ch), Massey, McElveen
03/26/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 29)
04/02/14	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 18)
04/02/14	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 18)
05/20/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 29)
05/20/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-25 Nays-18 (Senate Journal-page 29)
05/22/14	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 16)
05/27/14	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 2)
05/27/14	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 2)
05/28/14	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 37)
05/29/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 60)
05/29/14	House	Roll call Yeas-89 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 60)
05/29/14	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 61)
05/30/14	House	Read third time and enrolled
06/05/14		Ratified R 276
06/06/14		Signed By Governor
06/13/14		Effective date See Act for Effective Date
06/16/14		Act No. 247